Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pierre Degott	10/27/2008
Claude-Alain Despland	10/27/2008
Patrick Magnin	10/27/2008
Patrick Veya	10/27/2008
Mathieu Schmid	10/27/2008
Edgar Muller	10/27/2008
Albert Stichelberger	10/27/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SICPA Holding S.A.
Street Address:	Avenue de Florissant 41
City:	Prilly
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-1008

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12300469

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(301)589-8885 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

301-589-8900 Phone:

INFO@SHOMAT.COM Email:

Correspondent Name: SHOEMAKER AND MATTARE, LTD Address Line 1: 10 POST OFFICE ROAD - SUITE 110 Address Line 4: SILVER SPRING, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6284

PATENT

500701503 **REEL: 021819 FRAME: 0673**

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles W. Fallow
Total Attachments: 2 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 021819 FRAME: 0674

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, Pierre <u>DEGOTT</u> residing at Chemin des Falaises 15, 1023 Crissier, Switzerland; Claude-Alain <u>DESPLAND</u> residing at Chemin de la Cure 8, 1008 Prilly, Switzerland, Patrick <u>MAGNIN</u> residing at Route Nationale 1312, 74500 Maxilly-sur-Leman, France; Patrick <u>VEYA</u> residing at Chemin de la Musadière 12, 1131 Tolochenaz, Switzerland; Mathieu <u>SCHMID</u> residing at Rue du Vallon 10, 1005 Lausanne, Switzerland; <u>Edgar MÜLLER</u>, residing at Rue P.-A. de Faucigny 7, 1700 Fribourg, Switzerland; Albert <u>STICHELBERGER</u>, residing at Radmayrweg 2, A-4060 Leonding, Austria (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented certain new and useful improvements in

"Coating composition for producing magnetically induced images"

which is described in International Application No. PCT/EP2007/052993 filed on March 29, 2007,

WHEREAS, SICPA Holding S.A., whose mailing address is Avenue de Florissant 41, CH-1008 Prilly, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon in the United States.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this Pierre Degott Cl	day of 27 Octobe 21- DOOM aude-Alain Desplan		Patrick Veya
Witness	Witness	Witness	Witness
DORIAN GARWIER Name: Johnson	Name: Jomies	DEAN GARNIER Name:	Name: GARNIER
Address:	Address:	Address:	Address:
Avenue des Fonvenailles 17	Avenue des Tonvers les	7 Avenue des Fonvensille 12	Avenue des Fontenvilles 17
CH 1007 . LAUSANNE	CM 1007 LAUSANNE	CHION LAUSTANE	MARCH LAUSANNE

Mathieu Schmid	Edgar MÜLLER	Albert STICHELBERGER
Witness	Witness	Witness
Name: Jones	Name:	Name: John GARNER
Address:	Address:	Address:
Avenue als Formanilles At	Avenue de Fonvenor & 17	Avenue dos Formeraille A
CM LOOF LAWSANNE	CH look LAUSANINE	CH 1007 JANGANNE

RECORDED: 11/12/2008